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LADIES WAYAFIEAD
RHAC ladies won the 72 mile Boundarv Relav in a record
time of 10 hours 7 minutes, beating Den5y Dal6 I"adieJ
previous best by t hour 7 minuteslThe 1O-stage event,
inostly off-roadstarted at 8 am on Saturday t"4th 1un6.

Denby Dale had won the ladies'event for the last four
years, and their men's team was aqain victorious in iust
bver.eight hours, with Barnsley Ffirriers taking the veteran
men's team Pnze.

Rotherham Team:
4.2 miles
10.2 miles
7.5 miles
6.3 miles
6.3 miles
11.4 miles
5.3 miles
5.3 miles
10.2 miles
4.2 miles

Barnsley Boundary Relay

Gill Bunker, Sharon Burton and Caroline Boyd after the
Barnsley Boundary Relay, Right president Brian
Harney keeps Caroline company

Julia Jennings
Gill Bunker-
Pat Wells
Sharron Marshall
Paula Fisher/Jacky Shannon
Caroline Boyd
Caroline Dduris
Hilary Garrison
Sharoh Burton
]ulie O/Mara

SY Road League

...AND TUNE
MAKES FOUR

ln the ladies series, Hallam vet Carol Wolstenholme, running
as a senior, was untouchable, but that meant that Hilary
Carrison took the ladies award with Gill Bunker third. lenny
Baker was fourth over45.

No surprise then to find that the three team awards stayed at
Rotherham, the winning margins almost embarrassingly large.
Again we have to observe that this situation is down to our
determination, training and organisation for the most part,
also thoush down to the lack oJ it apparentlv in othertlubs.
Doncasteiand Stainforth are progr6s'sing, aia both clubs
originally were very much present in evehts like these;
Bar"nsley are still th'ere in nrlmbers but missing front mnners.
Atter that however'bisger'clubs are not much in evidence
arrd the events are madE viable bv the superb oarticipation of
those with smaller numbers, nota'bly Kimberwbrth, f4altby,
Askern and Totley. RL Final Placinfus:
Senior Men (4 count)

Dave Tune became Rotherham's fourth individual road leasue
winner at Armthorpe after Lee Collingwood, Darren HdeInd Rob
Holladay had set th-e pattem, with a sh'arp 24 minute time,
comfortable enough fertainly but not that far in front of an
impressive perforirance from Paul Bennett who has undoubtedlv
got his head round road racing at the moment. Paul had a ciose iace
with l,ee Coliingwood but Lee understandablv faded a bit havine
won the Yorksh-ire silver medal the day beforti at South Leeds
Stadium.

Not for the first time, the RH 1-2-3 heralded an avalanche of
Rotherham runners, with no fewer than sixteen scorhq in the first
22 runners home. Darren Hale was disappointed to fin"d Mark
lavender not present, as the closeness oFthe aggregate times meant
there was wor'k to be done, and he thrives onYtY U[t he has been the
in-form man over the series and a very worthy winner. Ian
Lanceley's race times are getting suddenly shorter, and after he had
lifted the award for secorid pla6e in the si-.ries there was Richard
Harris in third to remind us'that for the second vear in succession
it is incoming RH talent at the top. Accordine to mv tists. other RH
placements over the series were john ComriE (5), Sieve Iirglis (Z),
Steve Tompkin (8) and Jeff Crofts (9).

Steve Inglis, despite a recent injury, is in a class of his own at
Juruor level at the moment, and there was never any question who
was going to win the veteran prize with Peter Moirid storming
around as he is, he could have taken the senior silver on his tiries.
David Ritchie was fourth vet in the series, behind Peter Morris,
Alan Willis (D&S) and John Kerr (Steel C)

1
a

J
4
5
5

Rotherham HAC
Doncaster & Stainforth
Barnsley AC
Hallamshire H
Kimberworth Striders
Askern DAC

479:72
444:1.3
449 28
463:37
483:59
508:13

327:.55
336:49
339:45
352:32
361:34
366:59
389:06
391:44
399:52
405:05

Vet Men Combined (3 count)
1 Rotherham HAC
2 Steel Citv Striders
3 Doncast6r & Stainforth
4 Barnslev AC
5 MattUy?C
5 Kimberworth Striders
7 Totlev AC
8 Penisione FR
9 WombwellSAC
10 Valley Hill Runners

Ladies all Combined (3 count)
1 Rotherham HAC
2 Barnsley AC

400:22
418:30

ffi

,:



RHAC Briefing July 1,997 Page2

Tickhill 10
Next Wednesdav. 9th Tulv is the Tickhill Ten, Herringthorpe to the
Caroenter's at T(&hitl. This annual event will be a poin'i-to-point YOT
hanhicap. state vour own time and run without a waich. Nearbst to time
are the ivint 

".s1 
I have removed this event from the club championship

owine to the fact that it cannot be adequately marshalled as a straight
race. Yunnins as it would alonq some veiy bus-y roads. We therefore have
to sav that iou must look aftEr vour own safety in this event, take the
safesi ootiohs vou can find and be well aware of traffic on the roads
b+ween' Rotheiham and Tickhill.

The off is at 5.45 from the mile marker next to the Hospice above
Herrinethorpe, the end of the run is behind the Carpenter'sht Tickhill,
next to"the rirain church. Make your own wayt a sug$ested possibility is
Stae. Brecks. Wickersley, Maltby centre, Avon estate, over the hlll lnto
lic[irUt, under the rail*ay bridge, fork left in the lay-by then veer right
dkect to the church.

There will be cars at the club to put your gear into, get it back at the
Carpenters. It is usual for lifts to be aviilable-back to Rotherham but best
bv t'ar is to make vour own arangement if you can. But we have never lost
airyone permaneitly on this occa"sion as fai as we know.

Yorks vets relays
With Chris Beiehton in plaster, hopefully on the mend, and Paul Venables
waitine to see,"we have been furtnbr hit by Dave Hindmarsh's knee iniury.
Fortun"ately it sounds as though David is recovering well enough to train
shortly, brit he may well not 6e back in time for the Yorkshire vets relays
on th6 13th Tulv. We have three over 40 (4x), one over 50 (3x) and two
ladies (3x) teimi entered (named on the day).

Our dominance in this event in recent years looks easy from a distance but
far from it, ir is top quality that had done it. You'never know who is
waitine to ambush'votr. Foitunate therefore that to add to Peter Morris'
fine c#rent running we have a whole range of vet runners hitting form at
the risht time. Noie better than captain Peter Neal and Ian Temperton,
both 3f whom looked sharp at Damhask. Steve Gaines and Steve Etviage
too are in eood form- and ihev are not alone. lVe will have to run to best
potential tdkeep the trophy, but we can do it.

The ladies too are in danger, though for a different reason, with Sharon
Burton and Gill Bunker lined up 

*to 
run the Lyke Wake route the day

before. We certainly have a foimidable line-up if for example Juiia
Ienninss. Hilarv Gairison and Caroline Bovd aie available; if not we
iluue r6*e impioving reserves who might siand in, but it will be more
difficult.

Armthorpe Results

1

2
J
5
7
1

8
9
7'l
72
't4
15
1,6
18
5

position
m category

20
21
8
9
10
't2
28
1,9
20
32
43
11
1

2
51
50
55
58
62
52
4
18
19
J
6
5
74
70
26
28
29
5
73

V4

Y4
V4
Y4
v4

V4
V4
Y4

v5
LV35
LV35

Y4

I
Y4
LV35
V5
V5
L
L
LV45

24:45
25:07
25:13
25:50
25.55
25:00
26:08
25:79
25:54
27:07
27:1,0
27:1,7
27:22
27:26
27:35
27:44
27:50
28:03
28:72
28:15
28:36
28:58
29:15
2920
30:15
30:35
31.:17
31,;32
31:55
32:27
32:55
32:57
33:03
33:72
33:15
33:32
33:33
34:34
34:55
35:37
36:20
36:38

Dave Tune
Paul Bennett
Lee Collingwood
Darren Hale
Mark Ruddleston
Pete Morris
Richard Harris
Ian Lanceley
John Comrid
Steve Tompkin
Phil Robefts
Tonv Carroll
Stev/e Inglis
Andv Parkin
stev6 Gaines
Mick Tune
Jeff Crofts
Phil Eddison
Dave Ritchie
John Atkinson
AIan Gregory
Phil Smales
Geoff Turner
Martin Herrineton
Mick Marsters"
Richard Burton
Mick Cochrane
Julia Jennings
Hilarv Garfison
Neil Shaw
Dennis Russell
Rov Butterworth
8o6 Newbould
James Silk
Malcolm Rhodes
Gillian Bunker
Pete Humphries
Mick Cari
Sharon Burton
Caroline Dauris
Jenny Baker
PhilWiddowson

Brett Stocks DPFR
John Comrie
Mark Haffner KS
Tony Carroll
Alan Gregory
Phil Eddison
Brian Harney
Roy Butterworth
John Goulty
Neil Shaw
Bob Newbould
Dennis Russell
Malcolm Rhodes
Gillian Bunker
Sharon Burton
Mick Carr
TomSmith
James Silk
Phil Widdowson
Graham Bentopn
Roy Tinker
Jini Tarbrush

v4

I

Graham Benton V4 37:23
Dave Weatherburn V5 37:44
]ohn Ciarke V5 38:34
Alan Browne V5 38:44
Pat Wells LV45 41:15
JimTarbrush V4 43:20

Kimberworth 10k 78 / 6 / 97

42..22
42:34

1

2
J

5
9
10
22
26
29
40
4'l
43
44
47
48
49
55
66
70
74
83
86

32:25
33:25
33:55
34:28
35:37
35:40
36:40
39:53
40:05
42:01

ln form top supporter Mark Ruddleston, who has been in the
placings regularly recently both in the teams and in the tough

ones (Penistone, Tigger Tor etc). Mark is seen here with with 1k

to go at Hallcrosswithan unassailable (l) lead over a mystery

runner in black. lt proved to be....... a certain Mr. Sesay.

Oh dear oh dear!

42:37
43:1.'1,
43:17
43:18
44:77
47:46
47:07
49:45
52:41
56:32
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. Doncaster 5k
Lookine forward to another good night out at Doncaster on
the 15tfi'. To say we usually do well hlere is an understatement.

. Sea Air Suits Cooney
Darren Cooney ran 53.19 in winning the BridlinSon 10k last
week. fairlv emohatic but he was not that happv with his
perfoiman'ce, miybe suffering a bit of virus tr'oUble.

. Darren Hale added the Penistone Tough Ten to his list of
number ones, winning from Tony Wright (D&S) with Mark
Ruddleston third.

'Rob Holladay again won the Oughtibridge Chase three
weeks aqo. up the nauehtv hill towards Grenoside, quite a
toush ofie. Mv informfrrtbn this occasion is Adrian Roberts
wtr6, it is good to see, was back in competition himself, running
in third p[ace.

'Peter Pleasants qualifies 1.st August and tells me he has got
his enthusiasm back for running. This is sood news for Peter
and sood news for us. He ]ooke? well at Home at Damflask
wheie he ran as a non-scorer and could well threaten for a
team place in the six-stage relays which are upcoming in
Septeinber and October."He is lining up an atfempt aithe
Windsor{hiswick marathon (f orni'erfy "Polytec']r nic") on
September 28th with the Slough 3 weeks befcire- good cash
prizes involved- and would welcome any colleagues interested
ln a tealn venture.

. Wharncliffe Gala Chase
Off at 1.15 on Saturday 5th luly. Three and a half miles on
road and country; club champibnship race, good prizes, free
pint to finishers, free entry to gala. €1.50 on the day. All good
hews except the course, which-is bound to be up and down in
that area, inostly up as usual. Start and finish at Wharncliffe
Side school, Brightholme Lane (off A615). Approach through
Thorpe Hesley, Chapeltown, Crenoside and Oughtibridge or
Sheffield-Hill'sbororigh or Stocksbridge road-Ddepcar to
Wharncliffe Side whEre you turn off it the BIue Bill pub, then
400 yards up the road. Wharncliffe Side lies just nort'h of
Oughtibridge and south of Deepcar.

'Bishop Wilton Half Marathon
Off at 10am on Saturdav 25th lulv with a fun run at 10.10. One
free entry to the iarqe alricultural show, free parking. This is a
big geneia-l event, bIt th"e race (club championihip) wbuld now
co"stnou f5 on the day, not eligible for prizes. "Sienic and
chafenging" with sorire off-roId . 14 mi'les east of York, best
approaEtr ftigtrt Ue via Tadcaster and York by-pass.

'Monthly Draw: Drawn Wednesday 25th June at the Plough,
Bradfield. f72no.54 Tonv Tackson; f10 each no. 71 Kevin
Laurie, no. 115 Alan Grefoiy, no. 53 Phil Allen. 204 sold,
thank you Brian.

'Kimberworth 10k

John Comrie making it count, a superb run in 33.25 with only
Brett Stocks in front of him. Brett was recovering from injury
makins his 32.25 look even better. The qualitv oI Sam's
perforffiance can be judged by the fact ol tttart HaJfner and
Malcolm Martin being Sehind him; both are running really
well.

Tony Carroll winged in to pick up fifth place in 34.28; he is
threltening to be alound a bit moie permanently than has been
the case. hopefullv iniurv problems are behind him. Alan
Greeorv anh ptrilEadisilri picked up the over-40 awards and
joinEd tomrie and Carroll lor the teim.

Wed
Thur

5

Wed

Sat
Sun

Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun 20
Sun 20
Sun 20
Sat 25

Wed 2 jvlv

'Mr.Parkes says his physios are happy with him; he is going to
start light training again.

Club Championship Races remaining
Wharncliffe Chase 5 July
Doncaster 5k 16 July
Yorkshire Wolds Half 26 July
Askern 10 10 August
Armthorpe 10k 25 August
Erewash 10 31 August
Mahby 10 5 October
Hallcross 10k 12 October
Worksop Half we have heard it is of{

willbe replaced
Holmfirth 15 26 October
Percy Pud 10k 7 Dec

Apologle-q log s_9l!!s !ehi1d_ wilh !h9 lisls

Iulv/Auflrst Fixtures' Rdh" AbeflDash, White Swan Maltby 7pm
Wharncliffi-' Chase 1.15Pm
Swinton Strawberry FaYre 4.'lm 1Pm
Tickhill Ten 5.45
Hardwick Hall5 7.30pm
Chatsworth Challened2pm
Kilburn FeastT, nr Yorlt noon
Montv's Dark Peak Cha]Iense from 9.30
Yorkd Vets Relays, Methley"llam
Doncaster Town 5k from 5.30
Leyland 10 10am
Barnslev 5 noon
Notfast'l0k, Newark 11am
Yorks Wolds Half Marathon,
Bishop Wilton 1.0am
Heckihston 10
James Herriot Half, Hawes 11am
Askern 10 11 am
Newark Half 10.45
Darlineton 10k 1.30
Grims6y 10k 10.30
Armthoipe 10k
Killamarth 10k
Erewash 10

1,2
tJ
13
13

Sat 25 July
Sun 27 July
Sun 10 Aue
Sun 10 Au[
Sun 24 Aug
Sun 24 Au[
Mon 25 Aug
Mon 25 Au[
Sun 31 Aug

1

. Swallownest 10k
A fine turn-out of Rotherham Harriers paid their rcspects to
Richard Harris'colleazues and former tlub-mates bui the honours
were to be shared. Ple"nty of pbs as a reward, but the course looks
definitelv short and is ce*aiirlv shorter than in previous years.
Darren Teasdale (Hallamshire) won, followed b'y David Bedford
(Hallam) who is happilv back after lons iniurv. Darren tried hard
io eet lost near the driisti, wrucn is becoriini airade'mark, but made
it rYeht this time. With Paul Keen (also Hallam) first vet the team
evefit looked dodsv but with four to count we iust madeit OK with
Luke Field, Mark'lluddleston, Richard Harris,and Phil Roberts
with Andy Parkin and john Comrie close in attendance. Results to
follow.

'Potteries Marathon
Malc Palfreyman ran a superb 2.40 at Stoke last month. Typically,
whilst happy with such a Superb result he was a bit disappointed
to miss orit'5n the 2.39 ranks'!

'Monty's Dark Peak Challenge
Adrian Roberts, iust about back into the racinp is also setting out
on a career of professional mountaineering services. Furtherlo this,
he is involvedin providine safety cover in the above challenge in
aid of Bradfieid Village f#U and pavilion fund. The challenfe is a
score event for walkeis and runners with checkpoints around
Bradfield and Dark Peak, male, female and mixed teams of two (age
over L4). You visit as many checkpoints as you can in six hours;
€10 fro i team, forms in tiie kioslior phone Adrian on 0114 285
4985 for details.

Top class work from Gill Bunker, placed first lady, with the
sarire time as Sharon Burton. And a- clean seep for RHAC in the
2k race through Ian Whitaker, Cain Green, Carla Foster and
Lindsay Whifaker.

25
ZO
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damflask

CEI\TURY'S WORST
WEATHER FAILS TO
DAMPE,N RH
EI\THUSIASM
The scent of roses eventually accompanied Rotherham's performance
at the Damflask South Yor(shire relays, but it was a cloie-run thing
iudeine bv the complete shambles which led up to the start. None of
iiriiaoYwrito the orianisers, it is all attributable to the way we do it,
and to the diabolical weather on the night, most unseasonible for
this event. As it twned out we just abo"ut got away with it again and
45 runners on the night is a huge achievement by all concerned. It is
well worth the bothdr when wE get numbers liki: this.

Though we couldn't match Sheffield's consistency on the
night"we did very well in the ladies event with Jfiie
Oa{ara, Sharrori Marshall and Janet Hindley second place,
and third overall were Julia Jennings, Gill Bunker and-
Sharon Burton taking first vets awlrd. Julie was especidly
quick at 21.12 and it was especiallv nice to see lanet'back 

-

dtter iniury, as also in the setond t,-lam where Joanna
Roberts made a steadv return ioinine Caroline Dauris and
Ciaire Goldsborough.'Again firing tHe Rotherham flag after
their outing in the national relay, Janet Pike, Pat Wells and
Jen Baker r:an well to finish 11th overall.

The first team was relatively weak I suppose but Paul Bennett and
Rob Holladav were alwavs soine to be slrons and ran the fastest
times on the iright. We reliedon dxperience foY the other places,
brineine MarkT.uddleston in to start and transferrine Peter Morris
rrom"thEvets on stage three. Mark held us close enorgt for Paul to fly
into the lead on staf-e two; Peter is too good a time-trialler to lose this
sort of advantage aid Robert brought u"s home impressively. Lnsing
Mr. Morris didX't do too much harifir to the vets team, PetelNeal Iai
Temp-erton, AIan Chell and Steve Gaines winnhg in fine style in
overall fourth place.

The other teams all performed well and it was great to see such a
mass of black. Notabie were a very promisin s. T9.19 from Richard
Chapman and a sharpish 18.54 fro'ni fim Drale.

LADIES RESULTS

2 Rotherham HAC
]ulie O'Mara
Sharon Marshall
]anet Hindley

3 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
Sharon Burton
Julia ]ennings
Gillian Bunker

Paul Bennett

MENS RESULTS

1 RotherhamHAC
Mark Ruddleston
Paul Bennett
Peter Morris
Rob Holladay

4 Rotherham HAC 0/ets)
Peter Neal
Ian Temoerton
Alan Ch'ell
Steve Gaines

RH Fastest at Damflask
Julie O'Mara

72:35
7 4:31.

?1:12
25:09
23:06

23:52
22:07
24:04

24:00
25:33
25:"12

1 8:23
1,7:46
18:39
17:47

23:33
25:54
28:25
27:1,0

18:38
L9:21
1,9:59
1.9:76

27:07
30:19
19:38
28:10

36 RotherhamHAC
Ken Horan
lohn Clarke
Terry Rooke
Barrv Pike

37 notn"rfru UAC
Dave Weatherburn
Jim Tarbrush
Mick Tune
Ian Horsley

1 RotherhamHAC
2 Barnslev AC
3 Doncasier & Stainforth
4 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
5 RotherhamHAc
6 Sheffield AC
7 Sheffield AC
8 RotherhamHAC
9 Barnsley AC
10 Kimberworth S

11 Steel Citv Vets
12 Barnsley' AC Vets
13 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
14 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
15 Hallamshire
other selected
36 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
37 RotherhamHAC

5 Rothe.rham HAC
Caroline Dauris
Clarie Coidsbrough
]oanna Roberts

11 Rotherham HAC
Janet Pike
Pat Wells
Jenny Baker

1 Sheffield AC
2 Rotherham HAC
3 Rotherham HACVets
4 Hallamshire H
5 Hallamshire H Vets
6 Rotherham HAC
7 Barnslev AC Vets
8 Totley AC
9 Steel Citv Str
10 Wombwi:ll AC Vets
11 Rotherham HAC Vets
12 Barnsley AC
13 Steel Ciiv S Vets
14 Barnsley AC Vets

5 RotherhamHAC
Ken O'Mara
Phil Roberts
JohnComrie
Richard Chapman

8 RotherhamHAC
Phil Smales
Peter Pleasants
Phil Eddison
Tim Drake

13 Rotherham HAC (Vets)

]ohn Atkinson
AIan Gregory
Geoff Turner
Malc Palfreyman

14 Rotherham HAC (Vets)
Jerry Spencer
Steve Elvidse
Brian Harn"ev
Terry Hawleiy

19:35
79:1.9
19:20
1.9:19

20:35
18:55
20:27
18:54

80:34
80:48
81.:27
82:25
82:50
82:5520:13

21:02
20:09
27:02

25:47
?6:55
29:23

75:57
77:74
77:34
78:37
78:40
78:51,
79:0763:16

69:27
70:03
70:320
72:09
7 4:51,
75:02
76:26
77:43
81:03
82:05
83:41
88:25
91,:07
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